DR. B.R.A.INSTITUTE ROTARY CANCER HOSPITAL ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110029. (STORES SECTION)

Dated: 21/09/2015

Ref. No.- 02/Stores (DR. B.R.A.I.R.C.H.)/Lab Onco. Unit/Proprietary/Reagents/2015-16/FSC

Subject: Purchase of BD Reagents (562440 Human CD19 BV421 H1B19, 563092 HuCD27

BV510L128 & 552723 Human CD 138 FITC M115) for Lab Oncology Unit (Dr.

BRAIRCH, AIIMS) on proprietary basis.

The Institute is in the process to purchase of BD Reagents (562440 Human CD19 BV421 H1B19, 563092 HuCD27 BV510L128 & 552723 Human CD 138 FITC M115) for Lab Oncology Unit (Dr. BRAIRCH, AIIMS) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s. Biohouse Solutions Pvt. Ltd. authorized Indian agent of M/s. Becton Dickinson Holdings Pte. Ltd. , Singapore and PAC certification is attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the item within issue of 15 days giving reference **02/Stores (DR. B.R.A.I.R.C.H.)/Lab Onco. Unit /Proprietary/Reagents/2015-16/FSC.** The comments should be received by office of Asst. Officer (Dr. B.R.A.I.R.C.H.), Store Section, Room No. 18, G.F. (Dr. B.R.A.I.R.C.H. Building, AIIMS) on or before 10/10/15 upto 12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

Asst. Stores Officer Dr. B.R.A.I.R.C.H. A.I.I.M.S.

Encl.: Related documents enclosed

PROFORMA INVOICE

August-24-2015

TO

The Chief,

Department of of medical Oncology

IRCH

AIIMS

New Delhi

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

			Pack	Price	
S No	Cat No	Product Description	Size	(USD)	Qty
1	562440	Human CD19 BV421 HIB19	100 Tests	-	15
2	563092	Hu CD27 BV510 L128	100 Test	-	5
3	552723	Human CD138 FITC MI15	100 Tests	-	15
TOTAL FOR VALUE					-
Less discount (in Percentage)				-	
Total After discount				-	
AIRFREIGHT, INSURANCE & HANDLING CHARGES.					FREE
TOTAL CIF VALUE N. DELHI					-
Total FOR AIIMS I.R.C.H, DELHI (Round off)					-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Order in favour of:

SINGAPORE BRANCH, 30 TUAS AVENUE 2 SINGAPORE 639461.

2. Terms of Payment

3. Port of Shipment Singapore/USA4. Mode of Shipment By Air to Delhi

5. Country of Origin USA/Europe/Singapore

6. Transshipment/Partial Shipment; To be permitted

7. Bank Charges:

8. Banker's Name : Citibank, N.A, Jurong East Branch

8 Marina View # 16-01 Asia Square Tower 1, Singapore 0189600

Account Number: 0-855036-029

9. Delivery

10. Validity of Offer 90 Days

5th & 6th Floor, Signature Tower B South City I, Gurgaon-122 001 Haryana, INDIA tel: (91-1 3949390

tel : (91-1 3949390 fax : (91-124) 2383224 /5 /6 www.bd.com/india



Apr 01, 2015

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify / confirm that BD are the proprietary items of Becton Dickinson & Company; USA

CAT#	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE
562440	Human CD19 BV421 HIB19	100 Tests
563092	Hu CD27 BV510 L128	100 Tests
552723	Human CD138 FITC MI15	100 Tests

We further confirm that as per the current information available with us, there are no Firm/Company Manufacturing similar products having the same properties, Catalog No. (Sensitivity, specificity and accuracy) as defined for BD products.

For Becton Dickinson, India Private Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

d



5th & 6th Floor, Signature Tower B South City I, Gurgaon-122 001 Haryanz 'NDIA tel : (91~24) 3949390 fax : (91-124) 2383224 /5 /6 www.bd.com/india



April 1, 2015

THE DIRECTOR,
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,
ANSARI NAGAR,
NEW DELHI.

Sub: Authorization for the supply of BD PHARMINGEN product range.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We here by confirm that -

M/s. BIOHOUSE SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD 506, SilverTon Towers, Sec-50, Golf Course Ext Road, Gurgaon, 122002 India Office Phone no.: +91-124-4210598

Is the sole authorized distributor to quote, collect orders, make supplies and collect payment directly for our range of BD PHARMINGEN product range.

This authorization is valid for one year, shall be renewed thereof.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT LIMITED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY



